

November 13, 2018 Web Announcement 1744

## Claims for Infusion Sets for External Insulin Pumps That Denied in Error Have Been Reprocessed

Claims with dates of service on or after October 1, 2016, through October 1, 2018, submitted on a CMS-1500 Claim Form or electronic Transaction 837P Professional Health Care Claim with procedure codes A4230 (Infusion set for external insulin pump, non-needle cannula type) and/or A4231 (Infusion set for external insulin pump, needle type) that denied in error with edit code 1055 (Service limits exceeded, not authorized) have been automatically reprocessed to adjudicate correctly. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated November 16, 2018.

## Notes:

- Healthcare Claims Procedural Coding System (HCPCS) codes A4230 and A4231 have a limitation of 15 units for each procedure per rolling month.
- When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be received.